Community College Survey of Student Engagement- College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey Items

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent

6. My online course(s) at COD were well COLLQ8949 Strongly disagree 121 14.2
organized.

Disagree 68 8.0

Agree 368 43.2

Strongly agree 177 20.7

Not applicable 118 13.9

Total 851 100.0

Zﬁ:iﬁgeld find all of the courses | wanted offered COLLQ8950 Strongly disagree 107 125
Disagree 221 26.0

Agree 290 34.0

Strongly agree 138 16.3

Not applicable 96 1.3

Total 852 100.0

8. My online course(s) were accessible. COLLQ8951 Strongly disagree 108 127
Disagree 28 3.3

Agree 374 44.0

Strongly agree 200 23.6

Not applicable 139 16.4

Total 849 100.0
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[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent
9. My online instructor(s) communicated with the COLLQ8952 Strongly disagree 103 123
students frequently.
Disagree 82 9.7
Agree 336 39.9
Strongly agree 168 19.9
Not applicable 154 18.3
Total 844 100.0
10. Please indicate what type of technology you COLLQ8953 Chromebook or Laptop (Used to take online courses 176 26.5
need to complete your studies. Check all that and access the internet for Canvas and Microsoft Office.
apply. Internet access is required for Chromebooks to use the
device.)
Internet Access (Connection to the Internet) 50 76
Webcam (A camera that can be attached to a computer 6 0.9
you already have)
| already have the technology | need for this term. 432 65.0
Total 664 100.0
11. Do you have adequate transportation to utilize COLLQ8954 Yes 769 93.0
resources on campus?
No 58 7.0
Total 827 100.0
12. At this college, what has been your main COLLQ8955 Instructors 247 30.7
source of academic advising (help with academic
goal-setting, planning, course recommendations,
graduation requirements, etc.)? (Mark only one)
Academic advisors (not instructors) 231 28.6
Friends, family, or other students 209 26.0
College website 86 10.7
Other college materials 32 4.0
Total 806 100.0
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13. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ8956 Yes 463 56.1
academic plan (i.e. Student Educational Plan) at
this college each time you have met in person with

an academic advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 72 8.7
| have not met with an academic advisor 122 14.8
| do not have an academic plan and have not met with 52 6.4

an academic advisor

No 115 14.0

Total 825 100.0

14. It intimidates me to ask my instructors for help COLLQ8958 Strongly disagree 237 28.9
with coursework.

Disagree 284 345
Agree 194 23.6

Strongly agree 107 13.0
Total 822 100.0

15. My instructors care about my success. COLLQ8959 Strongly disagree 7 9.4
Disagree 50 6.1

Agree 439 53.5

Strongly agree 254 31.0

Total 821 100.0

page 3 - 19JUL24



Community College Survey of Student Engagement- College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey Items

[Weighted]
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16. College staff (other than my instructors) care COLLQ8961 Strongly disagree 55 6.7
about me.
Disagree 133 16.3
Agree 520 63.6
Strongly agree 109 134
Total 818 100.0
17. 1 belong at this college. COLLQ8962 Strongly disagree 60 74
Disagree 53 6.5
Agree 524 64.5
Strongly agree 176 21.7
Total 812 100.0
18. At this college, the resources you have COLLQ8963 Strongly disagree 58 71
needed to complete your coursework have been
available through the library.
Disagree 66 8.0
Agree 422 518
Strongly agree 173 212
Not applicable 97 11.8
Total 815 100.0
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19. At this college, the library space is setup in a COLLQ8964 Strongly disagree 58 72
way that helps you in your academic work and

success.

Disagree 31 3.8

Agree 384 471

Strongly agree 238 29.2

Not applicable 104 12.7

Total 814 100.0

20. If you needed help with your mental health COLLQ8965 Lack of resources (money, time, transportation) 212 26.8

and emotional well-being, what would be the
greatest barrier that would keep you from seeking

that help?
| worry about what others will think of me 83 10.4
| do not know where to seek help 93 1.7
| do not know what kind of help | need 162 20.5
Other 243 30.6
Total 792 100.0
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